

The City of Rochester Hills City Council will be making nominations at the Regular City Council Meeting on March 4, 2024 to the following Boards/Commissions/Committees:

Cemetery Citizen Advisory Committee To fill two (2) vacancies

The City of Rochester Hills Cemetery Citizen Advisory Technical Review Committee (CCATRC) reports directly to City Council regarding the development, beautification, administration and care of the Van Hoosen Jones-Stoney Creek Cemetery which was established in 1978. The cemetery is comprised of 16.8 acres donated to Avon Township by the late Dr. Sarah Van Hoosen Jones in 1956.

Green Space Advisory Board

To complete one (1) unexpired 3-year term ending December 31, 2026

The City of Rochester Hills Green Space Advisory Board (GSAB) was established by the City Council on October 19, 2005 for the purpose of developing strategies and recommendations to City Council regarding the expenditure of millage funds to permanently preserve natural green spaces, wildlife habitats and scenic views; protect woodlands, wetlands, rivers and streams; and expand the Clinton River Greenway and other trail corridors.

Historic Districts Study Committee

To complete one (1) unexpired 2-year term ending December 31, 2025

Established by City Council pursuant to Chapter 118, Historic Preservation, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan. The Historic Districts Study Committee serves as a standing committee to conduct duties as prescribed in the Ordinance.

Liquor License Technical Review Committee To complete one (1) unexpired 1-year term ending December 31, 2024

The Rochester Hills Liquor License Technical Review Committee meets to review and make recommendations to City Council on applications received for a new license or a transfer of a license within the city pursuant to Article 2, Chapter 6 of the City's Code of Ordinances.

Zoning/Sign Board of Appeals To fill three (3) three-year terms ending March 31, 2027

The Zoning Board of Appeals is established by Chapter 138, of the Zoning Ordinance, Article III, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills. The Sign Board of Appeals is established by Chapter 134 of the Zoning Ordinance, Article II, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills. The Zoning Board of Appeals/Sign Board of Appeals has authority to entertain applications, hold public hearings, grant permits and do all other acts authorized by Codified and City Zoning Ordinance.

The Zoning/Sign Board of Appeals meets the SECOND WEDNESDAY of each month at 7:00 p.m. at the City Municipal Offices.

Interested residents may apply by submitting a Candidate Questionnaire <u>no later than 5:00 PM on Friday,</u> <u>February 23, 2024</u>.

A Candidate Questionnaire is available in the Clerk's Office or on the City of Rochester Hills Web Page at <u>www.rochesterhills.org</u> under City Government /Committees, Boards & Commissions. Please submit a candidate questionnaire (attach resume if desired) to:

City of Rochester Hills, Clerk's Office at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills MI 48309 or via fax at (248) 656-4744. For additional information, please contact Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator, at (248) 841-2460. Posted Friday, February 9, 2024 – 3:40 p.m.: Rochester Hills Municipal Office, Rochester Hills Public Library, City Web Page, Cable Channel 10/20/99 and YouTube